
 

2025 Willard Boys Golf Schedule 
 

Last Update 6-16-25 

Day Date Team Place Time 

Monday August 4 Ralph Hohenstein Classic Green Hills GC, Clyde 9:00 am 

Tuesday August 5 Allen East Invite Colonial Golfers Club 9:00 am 

Thursday August 7 Genoa Invite Maumee Bay Golf Course 9:00 am 

Friday August 8 Home Invite Willard Golf Course 9:00 am 

Monday August 11 Huron Boy/Girl best Ball Invite Thunderbird Hills North GC 8:30 am 

Tuesday August 12 SBC Home Shootout Willard Golf Course 9:00 am 

Wednesday August 13 Shelby Match Play Shelby Crossing GC 8:30 am 

Thursday August 14 Tiffin Columbian Invite Mohawk CC 9:00 am 

Friday August 15 SBC Vermilion Shootout Willow Creek Golf Course 11:00 am 

Monday August 18 Port Clinton Golf Classic Catawba Island CC 9:00 am 

Tuesday August 19 SBC Huron Shootout Thunderbird Hills North GC 5:00 pm 

Wednesday August 20 SBC Port Clinton Shootout Catawba Island CC 3:30 pm 

Thursday August 21 Shelby/Plymouth Willard Golf Course 4:15 pm 

Wednesday August 27 SBC Edison Shootout Thunderbird Hills South GC 5:00 pm 

Thursday September 4 Colonel Crawford (Senior Night) Willard Golf Course 4:00 pm 

Thursday September 11 SBC Margaretta Shootout Woussickett GC 4:00 pm 

Saturday September 13 Jim Denos Invite Eagle Creek GC 12:00 pm 

Monday September 15 SBC Bay Golf Tournament Eagle Creek Golf Course 8:00 am 

Thursday September 18 Fremont St. Joe tri match Sycamore Hills Golf Course 4:00 pm 

Monday September 22 Edison Golf Invitational Sawmill Creek Golf Course 12:30 pm 

 


